

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: SODA ESTATES 20 LTD

Company Number: 12408438

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 27/09/2023

XCCXDQCH

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 27/09/2023

Charge code: **1240 8438 0010**

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 25 LOWER ROAD, BEESTON, NOTTINGHAM, NG9 2GT, UNITED KINGDOM

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ASH SIMPSON



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12408438

Charge code: 1240 8438 0010

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 27th September 2023 and created by SODA ESTATES 20 LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 27th September 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 29th September 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date:	27/09/20	23		Advance:	£ 319,	725.00	(Receipt of white	ch is acknowledged	d)
The B	orrower:	Soda Es	tates 20 Ltd		elementedddd 161 ree warmanne				and the state of t
The B	ank:						pany number 73128 as Kent Reliance Ba		
The P	roperty:	25 Low	er Road, B	eeston, Nott	ingham,	NG9 2GT,	United Kingdom	300	
Land	Registry Title	Number:	NT1796	353		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			- Constitution of the Cons
	his Mortgag the Borrow		tes the OneS	avings Bank p	olc Mortga	age Conditions	s dated March 2016	, a copy of which I	nas been supplied
	he Borrower y the Borrow		le guarantee	and as a conf	inuing se	curity for the p	payment or discharg	ge of all monies pa	iyable to the Bank
a) charges	the Propert	y to the Bank	by way of first	legal mo	rtgage;			
b) assigns	absolutely to	o the Bank th	e benefit of all					
	(i) right	ts and claim	ns of the Borr	ower now or a	t any time	against tenar	nts or occupiers of th	ne Property or their	guarantors;
				Borrower now he Property, a		ny time again	ist managing agen	ts, professional a	dvisors, suppliers
	(iii) gua	rantees, ins	urances or c	ompensation n	nonies no	w or at any tim	ne relating to any of	the Property.	
3. T	his Mortgage	e secures fo	urther advanc	es but does n	ot oblige t	he Bank to ma	ake them		
re	estriction in t vithout a wri	he following tten conser	g form: "No d nt signed by	isposition of th	e register r for the	red estate by t	ration against the rathe proprietor of the factor that the charge dated	registered estate i	is to be registered
WHE	ERE THE BO	RROWER	IS AN INDIV	IDUAL OR IN	DIVIDUA	S			
SIGNI	ED as a dee	d by the Bo	rrower(s) in th	he presence of	the witne	ess (each sign	ature to be separate	ly witnessed)	
Signa	ture(s):	ing a Ng taong alikawa	ا مان راهیدی کا میزار	المعارف المعارية		Witness sign	nature, name (in BL	OCK CAPITALS),	and address:
					water to the second sec				
To John State Comments of the					To the state of th				
		100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100							
			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	A STATE OF THE STA			Annual Control of the	edilitikka et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness							
Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:							
BDA							
Name of Witness (printed):							
BARRY DUFFIN, MA CARLTON HILL NG4 16Z							
Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:							
BDA							
Name of Witness (printed):							
BARRY DUFFIN, 171A CARLTON HILL NG4 162							
Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:							
Name of Witness (printed):							
Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:							
Name of Witness (printed):							

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

